k. AR

=30

JW-8BLC-20
JW-8BLC

28BLC-20
-28BLC-30

JW
JW

THROAT PLATE, BED SLIDE

_11_



goodd
THROAT PLATE, BED SLIDE
m JW-8BLC-20/JW-8BLC-30

0ooo || § 3 i 0o
No sl S 1 2| S| 8 oy 0o DESCRIPTION
HRIEE

1 |70729 * - * - 1 oo THROAT PLATE

2 16031-01 * - * - 2 gooooo SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.2
3 70733 * - * - 1 ooma BED SLIDE (LEFT)

4 |70731 * - * - 1 oomma BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

5 |70732 * - * - 1 oo PIN

6 110668 * - * - 1 Oooooooo BED SLIDE SPRING

7 170730 * - * - 1 0O o0 FEED DOG

8 170118 * - * - 2 ooooooo SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0

9 ]23350 * - * - 1 goooooo SCREW M3X0.5 L=75

10 (70734 * - * - 1 Oooooooao FIXED KNIFE COVER

11 [6031-02 * - * - 2 goOooooooooo SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.2
12 [70735 * - * - 1 ooo BED SLIDE SUPPORT

13 |70736 * - | - » |ooooooo SCREW 1/8X44 L=4.3

14 (70728 * - * - 1 ooo VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
15 (70830 * - * - 1 ooo LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

m JW-28BLC-20/JW-28BLC-30
0ooo | g § 2 i 0o
No sl S 1 2| S| 8 oy 00 DESCRIPTION
HEIEE

1 |70930 - * - * 1 00O (374" THROAT PLATE

2 16031-01 - * - * 2 gooooo SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.2
3 |70960 - * * 1 |oomossan BED SLIDE (LEFT) (3/4")
4 [70950 N 1 |00 oasan BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (3/4")
5 170732 - * - * 1 oooOoo PIN

6 110668 - * - * 1 Ooooooo BED SLIDE SPRING

7 170940 - * - * 1 000 (374™ FEED DOG

8 70118 - * - * 3 gooooono SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0

9 170909 - * - * 1 oooo FEED BAR

10 (70908 - * - * 1 ooooo FEED BAR CRANK

11 (70910 - * - * 1 oooooooo SCREW 6.75X24

12 110636 - * - * 1 OoooOooooooo NUT

13 (12408 - * - * 2 gooooooono SCREW 6.75X24 L=75

-12-




